
CREDIT CARD 

PAYMENTS 

Period: 10 to 12

Year 2021-2022

Body Name Body Transaction Date Value Supplier Description Purchase Type Cost Center Department Section

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/06/2024 £500.00 Facebook Facebook adverts Online Purchase 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/06/2024 £109.00 Avanti West Coast Train tickets Travel 4001 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22G - Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/06/2024 £500.00 Facebook Facebook advert Online Purchase 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/06/2024 £338.31 Facebook Facebook advert Online Purchase 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 26/06/2024 £212.50 DVLA Swansea Vehicle Tax for VIN REDACTED Road Tax 4736 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21C - Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/06/2024 £280.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley 06-011 June Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/06/2024 £110.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley 04-06 June Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/06/2024 £110.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley 03-05 June Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 21/05/2024 £390.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley 21-27 May Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/05/2024 £390.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley 14-20 May Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/05/2024 £186.78 Jigsaw Homes North Jigsaw upfront prevention - MC177726 Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 07/05/2024 £390.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley 7-13 May Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 07/05/2024 £390.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley 28 May-03 June Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 25/04/2024 £260.00 The Mercury Bolton Mercury 25-29Apr 2024 Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/04/2024 £65.00 The Mercury Bolton Mercury 10 Apr 2024 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/04/2024 £130.00 The Mercury Bolton Mercury 10-12Apr 2024 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/04/2024 £65.00 The Mercury Bolton Mercury 09Apr 2024 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £65.00 The Mercury Bolton Mercury 08 Apr 2024 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2024 £48.75 Plaza Hotel Chorley Plaza Chorley 03Apr 24 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2024 £55.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley Hotel 18Mar - 2 Apr 24 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/04/2024 £130.00 MERCURY MOTEL Booked for NAME REDACTED Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/04/2024 £150.00 Plaza Hotel  ref 178636 Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/04/2024 £70.00 Yellow Cabs (North West Ltd)  alderley to NAME REDACTED Travel 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/06/2024 £390.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley Hotel 180624 to 240624 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/06/2024 £390.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley Hotel NAME REDACTED 11/6- 17/6/24 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/05/2024 £615.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley Hotel NAME REDACTED 26/4/24 to 6/5/2024 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/04/2024 £555.00 Alderley Hotel NAME REDACTED Alderley Hotel 16-26 April 2024 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £22.32 Trainline Trainline Train travel from Chorley to Blackpool return Travel 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/04/2024 £55.00 Alderley Hotel Alderley Hotel, Blackpool NAME REDACTED 4-5 April 2024 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/04/2024 £110.00 Alderley Hotel NAME REDACTED Alderley Hotel, Blackpool 2-4 April 2024 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/04/2024 £165.00 Alderley Hotel NAME REDACTED Alderley Hotel 2-5 April 2024 Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/06/2024 £84.41 Andrew Porter Ltd Storage Unit Rental Online Purchase 5936 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/05/2024 £16.95 Amazon UKRS Child Safety Plug covers and cupboard locks Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/05/2024 £8.95 Andrew Porter Ltd Pad lock - Storage Store Purchase 5936 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/05/2024 £84.41 Andrew Porter Ltd Asylum move on - storage support Online Purchase 5936 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/05/2024 £7.98 Amazon Plug socket covers Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/05/2024 £14.73 Amazon TV Wall Bracket Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/05/2024 £59.49 Amazon Induction pans - new property Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/05/2024 £155.94 Argos Doorbell and Scooters Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/04/2024 £481.13 Currys UKRS Arrivals Items TV, Laptop, Tablets Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/04/2024 £160.10 Asda School Items/Clothes UKRS Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £6.29 Amazon Childrens Potty Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £19.99 Amazon Kids Coats 2-3 Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £19.99 Amazon Kids jacket 3-4 Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £19.99 Amazon Childrens Coat 5-6 Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £19.99 Amazon Childrens Coat 9-10 Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £55.99 Amazon Warm Coat (Mens) Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £59.99 Amazon Warm Coat Womens Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/04/2024 £37.99 Amazon Stove and Hob Guard Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/04/2024 £55.95 Argos Baby Gates Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/04/2024 £135.95 Argos Twin Pram Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/04/2024 £11.80 Hangar Airport Refreshments Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/04/2024 £30.00 Manchester Airport Car park payment Travel 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/04/2024 £5.95 Argos UKRS Car Seats Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/04/2024 £19.95 Asda Cleaning supplies UKRS Arrivals Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/04/2024 £90.00 Argos UKRS Car Seats Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/06/2024 £153.48 National Windscreens Insurance excess and VAT payment outstanding from previous repair. This was paid on credit card as the Council was 

on stop which was preventing further work being undertaken

Online Purchase 4736 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21C - Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/04/2024 £17.95 Post Office Delivery of a large package Store Purchase 4736 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21C - Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/05/2024 £100.00 Plaza Hotel Out of Hours Placement - Plaza hotel, Chorley - NAME REDACTED 14/05/2024 1 night Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/04/2024 £47.55 Tesco Food shop for NAME REDACTED at Cotswold 24/04/2024 Online Purchase 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/04/2024 £130.00 Premier Inn Chorley North Premier Inn Chorley North Booking 6-8th April 2024 Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/05/2024 £34.00 Companies House Confirmation Statement - £34.00 - Chorley Leisure Ltd payment to Companies House Online Purchase 4280 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22A - Shared Financial Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £13.00 Companies House Companies House - Confirmation Statement 2024/25 Chorley BC Property Ltd Online Purchase 4202 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22A - Shared Financial Service

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/04/2024 £285.97 Premier Inn Premier Inn booking for Chorley Flower Show celebrity. Online Purchase 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £72.40 Royal Horticultural Society 4 x Tickets for the RHS Urban show in Manchester for events team colleagues. Online Purchase 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/05/2024 £432.00 Leisure Jobs 3x adverts for Leisure Jobs (for Chorley leisure) Online Purchase 5225 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22H - Human Resources

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/06/2024 £100.00 Meta TGH4J4CZ52 Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/06/2024 £100.00 Meta A weekend to remember socials Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 12/06/2024 £22.69 Issuu Inc June invoice Online Purchase 4301 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/06/2024 -£1,021.99 ARGOS RETURN Camera and Sim Online Purchase 4301 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/06/2024 £1,021.99 ARGOS Fujifilm X-S10 Mirrorless Camera with 15-45mm Lens - Black SanDisk Extreme 180MBs SDXC Memory Card - 128GB 

RETURNED

Online Purchase 4301 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/05/2024 £8.11 Meta MESF82YY52 Online Purchase 4301 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor
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CREDIT CARD 

PAYMENTS 

Period: 10 to 12

Year 2021-2022

Body Name Body Transaction Date Value Supplier Description Purchase Type Cost Center Department Section

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/05/2024 £23.06 Issuu Inc ISSUU May Online Purchase 4301 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/04/2024 £17.79 Meta KSLRYYXY52 Online Purchase 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/04/2024 £34.70 Meta KSLRYYXY52 Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/04/2024 £166.12 Meta KSLRYYXY52 Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 12/04/2024 £23.05 Issuu Inc Issu Monthly Subscription Online Purchase 4301 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/06/2024 £995.01 Paddlenet PDF creator iMail Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/06/2024 £102.99 E Buyer Ebuyer - domain Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/06/2024 £47.20 Scribe Screen recording software Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2024 £15.00 Freethought Freethought Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2024 £24.00 Freethought freethought Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2024 £24.00 Freethought ssl certificates Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2024 £36.00 Freethought SSL certificate Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2024 £114.00 Freethought freethought ssl certs Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2024 £135.00 Freethought freethought ssl certs Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/05/2024 £47.47 Scribe Scribe software Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/05/2024 £7.42 CPANEL SSL certificate Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/05/2024 £7.50 Freethought SSL certificates Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/05/2024 £7.50 Freethought SSL cert Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/05/2024 £7.50 Freethought SSL CERT Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/05/2024 £404.00 Freethought domains names jubilee gardens Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2024 £48.01 Scribe scribe software Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £24.00 Freethought ssl certs Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £29.00 Freethought domain name Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £49.13 Globalscape globalscape - cute FTP Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £54.00 Freethought freethought ssl / domain Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £66.00 Freethought domain name Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/04/2024 £1,321.21 RipeNCC IP addresses Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2024 £3.00 Freethought adjustment Online Purchase 4512 CUST - Customer & 

Digital

21D - ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/05/2024 £46.54 Amazon Mini Fridges for Tatton Gardens Guest Suite Online Purchase 5129 GROW - Commercial 

Services

24F - Accommodation

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/05/2024 £183.86 Amazon Pillow Protectors for Guest Suite Garden House for Tatton Court Yard Oil Paint for Tatton Gardens outdoor benches Online Purchase 5129 GROW - Commercial 

Services

24F - Accommodation

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/04/2024 £72.00 Argos Greenhouse and Towel Bales for Tatton Gardens Online Purchase 5129 GROW - Commercial 

Services

24F - Accommodation

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/04/2024 £318.94 Premier Inn Premier Inn booking for Chorley Flower Show celebrity Accomodation 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/06/2024 £853.99 Disc DJ Store Purchase of new sound system for the Lancastrian. LD Systems MAUI 11 G3 Column PA System with Bluetooth 

(730w RMS)

Online Purchase 4336 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/06/2024 £29.40 Polybags Ltd Purchase of clear waste sacks for elections Online Purchase 4324 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/06/2024 £26.77 UK Wristbands Wristbands for the General Election Count on 4 July 2024 Online Purchase 4324 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/05/2024 -£19.20 Newton Newton Flag Makers Ltd Refund of shipping costs for flag order Refund 4330 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 21/05/2024 £23.99 UK Wristbands Purchase of wristbands for a Lancastrian event on 25 May 2024. Online Purchase 4336 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/05/2024 £172.80 Newton Newton Flags Ltd Purchase of D Day Anniversary Flags Online Purchase 4330 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/05/2024 £3.50 Booths drinks and nibbles for annual meeting refreshments Store Purchase 4333 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/05/2024 £7.35 Iceland Purchase of orange juice for annual meeting refreshments Store Purchase 4333 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/05/2024 £68.56 Booths Purchase of drinks and nibbles for annual meeting refreshments Store Purchase 4333 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/04/2024 £9.95 Melody Maison Shipping cost for new clock for Lancastrian Online Purchase 4336 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/04/2024 £63.95 Melody Maison Purchase of a new clock for the Lancastrian Online Purchase 4336 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/04/2024 £1.00 Post Office £1.00 adjustment for Post Office transaction - amount entered incorrectly Store Purchase 4330 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/04/2024 £42.20 Post Office First class stamps for posting Civic Dinner and Civic Sunday invitations as not enough credit on the franking machine Store Purchase 4330 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22E - Shared Democratic & Elec
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CREDIT CARD 

PAYMENTS 

Period: 10 to 12

Year 2021-2022

Body Name Body Transaction Date Value Supplier Description Purchase Type Cost Center Department Section

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/06/2024 £300.00 Chimney Sheep Ltd 2 Woollen Chimney Blockers for Astley Hall Online Purchase 5244 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/06/2024 £115.70 Barrica Wines Limited Refreshments for Astley 100 celebrations on 31/05/2024 Store Purchase 5244 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/04/2024 £90.00 Arts Marketing Association AMA Membership for 1 year Online Purchase 5240 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2024 £11.79 Amazon Badminton shuttlecocks order for OD activity Online Purchase 5430 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22C - Performance & Partnershi

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/06/2024 £19.00 Shutterstock Shutterstock subscription Online Purchase 4301 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/04/2024 £19.00 Shutterstock Monthly charge for Shutterstock subscription (image library) Online Purchase 4301 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/04/2024 £19.00 Shutterstock Shutterstock subscription - May 2024 Online Purchase 4301 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/06/2024 £5.00 Barrica Wines £5 voucher purchased online and emailed to winner Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/06/2024 £5.00 Barrica Wines £5 voucher ordered online and emailed to winner. Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/06/2024 £5.00 Barrica Wines £5 voucher ordered online and emailed to winner. Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/06/2024 £5.00 Barrica Wines £5 voucher ordered online and emailed to winner. Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/06/2024 £5.00 Barrica Wines £5 voucher ordered online and emailed to winner. Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/06/2024 £39.40 TEMU Chorley Flower Show: Bunting to decorate Marquee Online Purchase 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 31/05/2024 £0.50 TV Licencing Entered main transaction without pence. Online Purchase 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 31/05/2024 £169.00 TV Licensing TV licence for Astley Park Online Purchase 4305 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/05/2024 £5.00 Woodchats Chorley 10K: Vouchers for winners Store Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/05/2024 £25.00 Riley`s Tap Room Chorley 10K: Voucher for winner for the race. Store Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/05/2024 £5.00 Barrica Wines £5 voucher purchased online and emailed to winner Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/05/2024 £5.00 Barrica Wines £5 voucher bought online and emailed to the winner Online Purchase 4307 GOVN - Policy & 

Governance

22D - Communications & Visitor

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/06/2024 £24.85 Post Office UKRS Families - ADDRESS REDACTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/06/2024 £34.00 DVLA Provisional driving licence fees - ADDRESS REDACTED Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/06/2024 £60.00 Asda UKRS Families / School Uniform - ADDRESS REDACTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/06/2024 £7.95 Post Office Postage Fees for KM travel document Store Purchase 5936 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/05/2024 £8.95 Post Office Child benefits forms postage fees - 6 Malrborough St Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/05/2024 £13.74 Post Office Child Benefits Forms Postage Fees Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/04/2024 £10.00 Rise Cafe Preston Coffee Break - ADDRESS REDACTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/04/2024 £18.20 Norrthern Rail UKRS train Training - ADDRESS REDACTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/04/2024 £10.00 EE Network EE Sim card with Internet data Store Purchase 5936 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 18/04/2024 £25.00 UK Phone House Wifi USB Adaptor for an online ESOL class Store Purchase 5936 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/04/2024 £8.00 The Blackburn Bus Company Bus Training - Bus Tickets / ADDRESS REDACTED Travel 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £80.00 Asda Supermarket UKRS Arrivals - School bags / bottles Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £99.99 Swann UK Doorbell - ADDRESS REDACTED Online Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2024 £134.93 NU Uniforms Chorley Uniforms for UKRS Families Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/04/2024 £30.00 Manchester Airport Manchester Airport Car Park charges for picking up UKRS new family Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2024 £7.66 Home Bargains Shopping for ADDRESS REDAVTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2024 £21.91 Home Bargains Shopping for ADDRESS REDACTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2024 £41.06 Aldi Food Shopping ADDRESS REDACTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2024 £53.95 Aldi Food Shopping for ADDRESS REDACTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/04/2024 £108.43 Asia Continental LTD Halal Meat for ADDRESS REDACTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/04/2024 £125.96 NU Uniforms Chorley Uniforms for ADDRESS REDACTED Store Purchase 5929 EARL - Communities 23C - Communities

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/06/2024 £13.00 Yellow Cabs Yellow Cabs - Taxi paid for an individual so they could get to a property viewing Travel 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/06/2024 £450.00 The Alderley Hotel B&B hotel stay in The Alderley Hotel Blackpool for a single Mother and two children Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/05/2024 £55.00 Yellow Cabs Purchased a taxi for one of my applicants from The Alderley Hotel Blackpool to Chorley Travel 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/05/2024 £55.00 The Alderley Hotel Purchasing order for hotel B&B for one of my applicants staying in The Alderley in Blackpool Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/05/2024 £110.00 The Alderley Hotel Purchasing Receipt for applicant staying in The Alderley Hotel Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/05/2024 £280.00 The Alderley Hotel Purchasing of B&B hotel for my applicant in The Alderley Hotel, Blackpool Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/05/2024 £335.00 The Alderley Hotel Individual staying in Blackpool The Alderley Hotel Accomodation 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/06/2024 £451.50 Plaza Hotel Chorley Further extension of Hotel Booking for NAME REDACTED (1 of 2 rooms) Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/06/2024 £451.50 Plaza Hotel Chorley Further extension of Hotel Booking for NAME REDACTED (2 of 2 rooms) Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/06/2024 £412.50 Plaza Hotel Chorley Further extension of Hotel Booking for NAME REDACTED (1 of 2 rooms) Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/06/2024 £412.50 Plaza Hotel Chorley Further extension of Hotel Booking for NAME REDACTED (2 of 2 rooms) Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/05/2024 £48.75 Plaza Hotel Chorley Extension of Hotel booking for NAME REDACTED Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/05/2024 £441.42 Plaza Hotel Chorley Extension of Hotel booking for NAME REDACTED (1 of 2 rooms) Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/05/2024 £441.42 Plaza Hotel Chorley Extension of Hotel booking for NAME REDACTED (2 of 2 rooms) Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/05/2024 £275.00 Plaza Hotel Chorley Hotel booking for NAME REDACTED Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/05/2024 £441.42 Plaza Hotel Chorley Hotel booking for NAME REDACTED (1 of 2 rooms) Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/05/2024 £441.45 Plaza Hotel Chorley Hotel booking for NAME REDACTED (2 of 2 rooms) Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/05/2024 £350.00 Alderley Hotel Blackpool Hotel booking for NAME REDACTED Accomodation 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 07/05/2024 £76.30 National Express Coach Ticket for NAME REDACTED Travel 5921 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/06/2024 £13.00 Yellow Cabs (North West Ltd) Taxi transfer for property sign up NAME REDACTED Travel 5920 EARL - Communities 23A - Housing Solutions & Publ
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